
Pos. Team Teamscore Gold Silver Bronz 4th Pl.

Individual Neutral Athlete (AIN)1. 1,746 9 6 10 0

Herkules2. 574 4 0 3 0

Kazakhstan Junior Team3. 531 4 0 1 0

AC VIRONA4. 503 4 0 0 0

TKELIT5. 374 3 0 0 0

SC AHIL6. 356 2 1 2 0

Sport School Nr67. 301 2 0 2 0

Taekwondo Club Azija8. 287 1 2 2 0

ATHLISIS EFKARPIAS-GREECE9. 269 0 3 4 0

Taekwondo Club Galeb10. 261 1 1 3 0

TURK TELEKOM TAEKWONDO TEAM11. 257 1 1 3 0

Turkestan Team (KAZ)12. 205 1 1 1 0

SKYL1NE13. 204 1 1 1 0

Kazakhstan National Team14. 204 0 3 1 0

SCUOLA TKD GENOVA15. 189 1 1 0 0

CONDOR 200016. 184 1 1 0 0

TAEKWONDO NICE ELITE17. 180 1 1 0 0

Macedonian National Team18. 175 1 0 2 0

TK EUROSPED19. 173 1 0 2 0

Ukrainian National Team20. 166 0 2 2 0

Georgian National Team21. 160 1 0 1 0

A.C ASTERAS ILIOU22. 148 1 0 1 0

Odessa Region Team 148 1 0 1 0

Khmelnytsk Regional Team24. 138 1 0 0 0

Falconteam25. 137 0 2 1 0

NERON 137 0 2 1 0

Kazakhstan (Astana Team)27. 136 1 0 0 0

Vukovi 136 1 0 0 0

TEAM CHILE KYORUGUI 202529. 132 1 0 0 0

NATURAL SPORT VIDELGI (SPAIN) 132 1 0 0 0

Hereya31. 131 1 0 0 0

TKD Marjan32. 131 0 2 1 0

C.O.M.B Bagneux TKD33. 127 1 0 0 0

AS FILIPPOS GIANNITSON 127 1 0 0 0

A.C. ANATOLIKOS PILEAS 127 1 0 0 0

AIANTAS A.C.36. 127 0 1 3 0

A.C. Attiki Dynami37. 126 1 0 0 0

Athletic Club TKD Didimoteichou38. 125 1 0 0 0
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All days- Overall - Cadets/Juniors/Seniors
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Pos. Team Teamscore Gold Silver Bronz 4th Pl.

Monaco National Team 125 1 0 0 0

Proleter Taekwondo Club 125 1 0 0 0

TCF41. 124 1 0 0 0

SC Phoenix42. 112 0 1 2 0

A.C.ETHNIKOS 9543. 110 0 1 2 0

Lovent Taekwondo44. 109 0 2 0 0

Taekwondo Club  Broj 145. 105 0 2 0 0

Atyrau Team (KAZ)46. 97 0 0 4 0

TAE KWON DO ROI47. 82 0 1 1 0

UKRAINE TAEKWONDO48. 82 0 0 3 0

ATHLETIC CLUB TKD TIRNAVOS49. 80 0 1 1 0

Ulytau Regional (KAZ)50. 78 0 1 1 0

ATHLETIC CLUB TAEKWONDO
HWARANG

51. 77 0 1 1 0

Almaty (Kazakhstan)52. 72 0 1 0 0

AC  TAEKWONDO PAPAGOU53. 62 0 1 0 0

TKD.ZMAJ 62 0 1 0 0

TK SABAC55. 60 0 1 0 0

Imperium Pazova 60 0 1 0 0

AC Tkd Makedones Elef. Kordeliou57. 58 0 1 0 0

Dnipro Regional Team58. 56 0 1 0 0

SC Gladiator59. 56 0 0 2 0

A.C. NIKH PAIANIAS GLYKON NERON60. 55 0 1 0 0

ASD Bek Doo San Tkd 55 0 1 0 0

TURBO62. 55 0 0 2 0

ASSOCIATION CLAMARTOISE DE TKD63. 54 0 1 0 0

ROU Team Bulgaria Open 202564. 54 0 0 1 0

Heimdal Taekwondo Klubb65. 53 0 1 0 0

CDE SANCHEZ ELEZ-SANABRIA 53 0 1 0 0

TKD TEAM VILLENEUVE ST GEORGES67. 52 0 1 0 0

TKD Monter68. 51 0 1 0 0

Ac Arion Patras69. 48 0 0 2 0

Taekwondo Club SPARTA 48 0 0 2 0

Athletic Club Menemenis71. 35 0 0 1 0

NICOSIA TAEKWONDO ASSOCIATION
CYP

35 0 0 1 0

Global Martial Arts73. 34 0 0 1 0

Almaty Rrgion Senior 34 0 0 1 0

Athletic Club Dafni75. 31 0 0 1 0
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Pos. Team Teamscore Gold Silver Bronz 4th Pl.

Taekwondo Club Barin76. 30 0 0 1 0

Tiger's Den Barcellona P.G.77. 29 0 0 1 0

TSCP78. 28 0 0 1 0

A.S.SPARTAKOS KOZANIS79. 27 0 0 1 0

Kwan Sofia80. 26 0 0 1 0

Taekwondo Club SAMPION 26 0 0 1 0

Tremblay AC Taekwondo 26 0 0 1 0

A.S FILIPPOS ALEXANDREIAS 26 0 0 1 0

Aerodance PENGUE 26 0 0 1 0

A.S.NEAS IONIAS ATTIKIS85. 25 0 0 1 0

ASD Taekwondo Beinaschese 25 0 0 1 0

RISE CENTER 25 0 0 1 0

TK ASTERIKS 25 0 0 1 0

NTC - Great Britain89. 24 0 0 1 0

Kazakhstan (Kyzylorda Oblysy) 24 0 0 1 0

Taekwondo Club Avgusta 24 0 0 1 0

Abay Oblysy (Senior) 24 0 0 1 0

TKD TIGRI 24 0 0 1 0

FAVOURITE 24 0 0 1 0

CRAZY JUMPERS SPAIN 24 0 0 1 0

CSMG Taekwondo96. 23 0 0 1 0

Vinnytsya Regional Team 23 0 0 1 0

ASD Tkd Gold Academy 23 0 0 1 0

A.S. TAEKWONDO PROMACHOS WTF
ORESTIADAS

23 0 0 1 0

Taekwondo Club Pegasus100. 22 0 0 1 0

Korio 22 0 0 1 0

Donetsk Region Team 22 0 0 1 0

DYUSSH 4 KAMENSKOE 22 0 0 1 0

SC SUNG-RHEE BOTEVGRAD104. 16 0 0 0 0

Bulgarian National Team105. 13 0 0 0 0

Kiev Region Team 13 0 0 0 0

KAISARIANI TKD CLUB BULGARIA OPEN
2025

107. 12 0 0 0 0

KWON BETANZOS - ESPAÑA 12 0 0 0 0

Taekwondo Club OBELIX109. 9 0 0 0 0

A.P.C. PERSEAS THESSALONIKI 9 0 0 0 0

Taekwondo Fitness NSA111. 8 0 0 0 0

G.C. ACHILLEAS EGALEO TKD 8 0 0 0 0
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Pos. Team Teamscore Gold Silver Bronz 4th Pl.

Mangystau Regional (KAZ) 8 0 0 0 0

TKD Avellaneda - SPAIN114. 7 0 0 0 0

Singapore National Kyorugi Team For
2025 Bulgaria

7 0 0 0 0

GÖKHAN FINDIK TEAM 7 0 0 0 0

Champions Taekwondo117. 6 0 0 0 0

TKD Feniks Kik 6 0 0 0 0

Olympic Knin119. 5 0 0 0 0

AC GAIA 5 0 0 0 0

A.C Fotia 5 0 0 0 0

''S3'' Podgorica 5 0 0 0 0

Feniks Bulevar Nis 5 0 0 0 0

ISTANBUL KARTALLARI TAEKWONDO
TEAM

5 0 0 0 0

DUSSH Maister Sich - Zaporizhzhia 5 0 0 0 0

AS THISEAS AIT/NIAS 5 0 0 0 0

Tiger Team Tkd Fabriano 5 0 0 0 0

Dream Team 5 0 0 0 0

Taekwondo Team Gitros 5 0 0 0 0

AC PROTEAS SERRON 5 0 0 0 0

SOAT131. 4 0 0 0 0

T.F.C. 4 0 0 0 0

AC PELOPIDAS OF ATHENS 4 0 0 0 0

POLYDAMAS 4 0 0 0 0

A.C. ATHLOFOROS 4 0 0 0 0

Scuola Tkd Nolano 4 0 0 0 0

CLUB ELITE RAMOS & BRIGITTE.
MADRID (SPAIN)

4 0 0 0 0

GÉNÉRATION TAEKWONDO 4 0 0 0 0

Burkina Faso National Team139. 3 0 0 0 0

Lvolution 3 0 0 0 0

Aspire Taekwondo 3 0 0 0 0

Trabzon Buyuksehir belediye spor
kulubu

3 0 0 0 0

Van Thuyne TKD Team 3 0 0 0 0

WT-A Club 3 0 0 0 0

Kobra 3 0 0 0 0

Team Saudi Arabia 3 0 0 0 0

Taekwondo Club LAV 3 0 0 0 0

Åstorp Taekwondo 3 0 0 0 0
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Pos. Team Teamscore Gold Silver Bronz 4th Pl.

POWER CENTER 3 0 0 0 0

AC TKD KEUMGANG 3 0 0 0 0

Leonessa Taekwondo 3 0 0 0 0

TKD Mladost 3 0 0 0 0

Bam Chun (Spain) 3 0 0 0 0

Trakiec154. 2 0 0 0 0

Bulgarian Taekwondo Union - Pohion 2 0 0 0 0

AMATEUR TAEKWONDO MORFOY 2 0 0 0 0

AS.AGOGI.PATRAS 2 0 0 0 0

AS TAEKWONDO DOURIOS 2 0 0 0 0

A.S. ATLANTAS PROSOTSANIS 2 0 0 0 0

ASD Sport Village Campania 2 0 0 0 0

Zhambyl Region (KAZ) 2 0 0 0 0

Shymkent City (KAZ) 2 0 0 0 0

Taekwondo Viner Civi 2 0 0 0 0

TKD RED POWER MB 2 0 0 0 0

Kharkiv Region Team 2 0 0 0 0

TSV 1865 Dachau (UKR) 2 0 0 0 0

TAEKWONDO KLUB OSIJEK 2 0 0 0 0

Monomaxoinigritas 2 0 0 0 0

Hong Kong - China Team 2 0 0 0 0

TAEKWONDO CORBERA SPAIN 2 0 0 0 0

Tian Dao 2 0 0 0 0

Özer E.V (UKR) 2 0 0 0 0

UA TEAM 2 0 0 0 0

Wien Taekwondo Centre174. 1 0 0 0 0

TC Spartak 1 0 0 0 0

Taekwondo Sports Club Kentavar 1 0 0 0 0

MTKD Marjan 1 0 0 0 0

Pambos Taekwondo 1 0 0 0 0

RIKKOS PATTICHIS EOTK 1 0 0 0 0

Black Eagle Taekwondo 1 0 0 0 0

TCSR 1 0 0 0 0

Levallois Sporting Club 1 0 0 0 0

Tkd Asnieres Élite 1 0 0 0 0

BADR & CHO 1 0 0 0 0

A.S. POSEIDONAS ANO TOUMPA 1 0 0 0 0

Nikomahos  Volou 1 0 0 0 0
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Pos. Team Teamscore Gold Silver Bronz 4th Pl.

AYTOAMYNA PERISTERIOY 1 0 0 0 0

ATHL.AGON.S.T.K.D. KARDITSAS 1 0 0 0 0

A.C THEAGENIS  KALLITHEAS 1 0 0 0 0

A.C. Peramatos Iero Vouno 1 0 0 0 0

A.C Taekwondo Abelokipon 1 0 0 0 0

A.C.F.Adamasto Pneuma 1 0 0 0 0

Backlash Academy 1 0 0 0 0

ASD Tkd Team Solorzano 1 0 0 0 0

TKD OLYMPIC ART 1 0 0 0 0

Lebanon National Team 1 0 0 0 0

ATP Peru 1 0 0 0 0

TK Dwit 1 0 0 0 0

TK Omega 1 0 0 0 0

Taekwondo Club Banjica 1 0 0 0 0

SK.Lola 1 0 0 0 0

TK Tornado 1 0 0 0 0

TKD S.ELEZ SPAIN 1 0 0 0 0

Viper TKD 1 0 0 0 0

Samurcay Turkish Open Team 2025 1 0 0 0 0

DORUK SPOR KULÜBÜ (TUR) 1 0 0 0 0

Kyiv City Team 1 0 0 0 0

Dolphin Team 1 0 0 0 0

Venezuelan National Team 1 0 0 0 0

Gold: 120 Pnts - Silver: 50 Pnts - Bronze: 20 Pnts 4th Place (if not shared 3rd): 0 Pnts
Participation: 1 Pnts - Win: 1 Pnts - Single: 0 Pnts

Points based on:

(...) is a first place without opponent

Team trophy classification
Bulgaria Open 2025 WT G1/E1

All days- Overall - Cadets/Juniors/Seniors
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Pos. Team Teamscore Gold Silver Bronz 4th Pl.

Individual Neutral Athlete (AIN)1. 1,746 9 6 10 0

AC VIRONA2. 254 2 0 0 0

Turkestan Team (KAZ)3. 205 1 1 1 0

Kazakhstan National Team4. 204 0 3 1 0

Taekwondo Club Azija5. 133 1 0 0 0

TEAM CHILE KYORUGUI 20256. 132 1 0 0 0

TKD Marjan7. 131 0 2 1 0

AIANTAS A.C.8. 126 0 1 3 0

Monaco National Team9. 125 1 0 0 0

Vukovi 125 1 0 0 0

Taekwondo Club Galeb11. 105 0 1 2 0

Atyrau Team (KAZ)12. 94 0 0 4 0

Almaty (Kazakhstan)13. 72 0 1 0 0

TK SABAC14. 58 0 1 0 0

Ukrainian National Team15. 54 0 0 2 0

Almaty Rrgion Senior16. 34 0 0 1 0

TK ASTERIKS17. 25 0 0 1 0

A.S.NEAS IONIAS ATTIKIS18. 24 0 0 1 0

Kazakhstan (Kyzylorda Oblysy) 24 0 0 1 0

Macedonian National Team 24 0 0 1 0

TKD TIGRI 24 0 0 1 0

ATHLETIC CLUB TAEKWONDO
HWARANG

22. 22 0 0 1 0

Donetsk Region Team 22 0 0 1 0

Bulgarian National Team24. 13 0 0 0 0

ROU Team Bulgaria Open 2025 13 0 0 0 0

Kazakhstan (Astana Team)26. 10 0 0 0 0

Mangystau Regional (KAZ)27. 8 0 0 0 0

Singapore National Kyorugi Team For
2025 Bulgaria

28. 7 0 0 0 0

Georgian National Team 7 0 0 0 0

ATHLISIS EFKARPIAS-GREECE30. 6 0 0 0 0

NICOSIA TAEKWONDO ASSOCIATION
CYP

31. 5 0 0 0 0

''S3'' Podgorica 5 0 0 0 0

TURK TELEKOM TAEKWONDO TEAM 5 0 0 0 0

SOAT34. 4 0 0 0 0

AC  TAEKWONDO PAPAGOU 4 0 0 0 0

A.C Fotia 4 0 0 0 0

Taekwondo Club OBELIX 4 0 0 0 0
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Pos. Team Teamscore Gold Silver Bronz 4th Pl.

Khmelnytsk Regional Team 4 0 0 0 0

Athletic Club Dafni 4 0 0 0 0

Burkina Faso National Team40. 3 0 0 0 0

Lvolution 3 0 0 0 0

Aspire Taekwondo 3 0 0 0 0

Trabzon Buyuksehir belediye spor
kulubu

3 0 0 0 0

Global Martial Arts 3 0 0 0 0

SC AHIL 3 0 0 0 0

AC GAIA 3 0 0 0 0

G.C. ACHILLEAS EGALEO TKD 3 0 0 0 0

Dream Team 3 0 0 0 0

Taekwondo Club LAV 3 0 0 0 0

POWER CENTER 3 0 0 0 0

AC TKD KEUMGANG 3 0 0 0 0

TURBO52. 2 0 0 0 0

Olympic Knin 2 0 0 0 0

C.O.M.B Bagneux TKD 2 0 0 0 0

AS TAEKWONDO DOURIOS 2 0 0 0 0

A.S. ATLANTAS PROSOTSANIS 2 0 0 0 0

Shymkent City (KAZ) 2 0 0 0 0

Zhambyl Region (KAZ) 2 0 0 0 0

Kwan Sofia 2 0 0 0 0

Team Saudi Arabia 2 0 0 0 0

Taekwondo Team Gitros 2 0 0 0 0

Herkules 2 0 0 0 0

TKD RED POWER MB 2 0 0 0 0

ISTANBUL KARTALLARI TAEKWONDO
TEAM

2 0 0 0 0

Kharkiv Region Team 2 0 0 0 0

Hereya 2 0 0 0 0

TAEKWONDO KLUB OSIJEK 2 0 0 0 0

Tremblay AC Taekwondo 2 0 0 0 0

AS THISEAS AIT/NIAS 2 0 0 0 0

A.C.ETHNIKOS 95 2 0 0 0 0

Tiger Team Tkd Fabriano 2 0 0 0 0

Ulytau Regional (KAZ) 2 0 0 0 0

TKD Feniks Kik 2 0 0 0 0

TKD.ZMAJ 2 0 0 0 0

Team trophy classification
Bulgaria Open 2025 WT G1/E1

All days- Overall - Seniors
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Pos. Team Teamscore Gold Silver Bronz 4th Pl.

TAEKWONDO CORBERA SPAIN 2 0 0 0 0

GÖKHAN FINDIK TEAM 2 0 0 0 0

UA TEAM 2 0 0 0 0

Wien Taekwondo Centre78. 1 0 0 0 0

Taekwondo Sports Club Kentavar 1 0 0 0 0

SC SUNG-RHEE BOTEVGRAD 1 0 0 0 0

Taekwondo Club Barin 1 0 0 0 0

MTKD Marjan 1 0 0 0 0

RIKKOS PATTICHIS EOTK 1 0 0 0 0

Black Eagle Taekwondo 1 0 0 0 0

TSCP 1 0 0 0 0

Levallois Sporting Club 1 0 0 0 0

Tkd Asnieres Élite 1 0 0 0 0

TKD TEAM VILLENEUVE ST GEORGES 1 0 0 0 0

BADR & CHO 1 0 0 0 0

POLYDAMAS 1 0 0 0 0

ATHL.AGON.S.T.K.D. KARDITSAS 1 0 0 0 0

ATHLETIC CLUB TKD TIRNAVOS 1 0 0 0 0

A.C.F.Adamasto Pneuma 1 0 0 0 0

A.C. NIKH PAIANIAS GLYKON NERON 1 0 0 0 0

A.C. ANATOLIKOS PILEAS 1 0 0 0 0

A.C THEAGENIS  KALLITHEAS 1 0 0 0 0

AYTOAMYNA PERISTERIOY 1 0 0 0 0

Monomaxoinigritas 1 0 0 0 0

Nikomahos  Volou 1 0 0 0 0

Ac Arion Patras 1 0 0 0 0

Leonessa Taekwondo 1 0 0 0 0

Scuola Tkd Nolano 1 0 0 0 0

Tiger's Den Barcellona P.G. 1 0 0 0 0

Backlash Academy 1 0 0 0 0

Aerodance PENGUE 1 0 0 0 0

TKD OLYMPIC ART 1 0 0 0 0

Lebanon National Team 1 0 0 0 0

ATP Peru 1 0 0 0 0

TK Tornado 1 0 0 0 0

TK Dwit 1 0 0 0 0

Taekwondo Club Banjica 1 0 0 0 0

SK.Lola 1 0 0 0 0
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Pos. Team Teamscore Gold Silver Bronz 4th Pl.

TKD S.ELEZ SPAIN 1 0 0 0 0

Viper TKD 1 0 0 0 0

DORUK SPOR KULÜBÜ (TUR) 1 0 0 0 0

Samurcay Turkish Open Team 2025 1 0 0 0 0

Kiev Region Team 1 0 0 0 0

Kyiv City Team 1 0 0 0 0

Dnipro Regional Team 1 0 0 0 0

UKRAINE TAEKWONDO 1 0 0 0 0

Venezuelan National Team 1 0 0 0 0

Gold: 120 Pnts - Silver: 50 Pnts - Bronze: 20 Pnts 4th Place (if not shared 3rd): 0 Pnts
Participation: 1 Pnts - Win: 1 Pnts - Single: 0 Pnts

Points based on:

(...) is a first place without opponent

Team trophy classification
Bulgaria Open 2025 WT G1/E1

All days- Overall - Seniors
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Kazakhstan Junior Team1. 531 4 0 1 0

SC AHIL2. 328 2 1 1 0

TURK TELEKOM TAEKWONDO TEAM3. 252 1 1 3 0

AC VIRONA4. 249 2 0 0 0

Herkules 249 2 0 0 0

ATHLISIS EFKARPIAS-GREECE6. 163 0 2 2 0

A.C ASTERAS ILIOU7. 148 1 0 1 0

Odessa Region Team 148 1 0 1 0

NATURAL SPORT VIDELGI (SPAIN)9. 132 1 0 0 0

Kazakhstan (Astana Team)10. 126 1 0 0 0

CONDOR 2000 126 1 0 0 0

A.C. ANATOLIKOS PILEAS 126 1 0 0 0

TAEKWONDO NICE ELITE13. 125 1 0 0 0

A.C. Attiki Dynami 125 1 0 0 0

Athletic Club TKD Didimoteichou 125 1 0 0 0

Ukrainian National Team16. 112 0 2 0 0

Lovent Taekwondo17. 109 0 2 0 0

Taekwondo Club Azija18. 78 0 1 1 0

Ulytau Regional (KAZ)19. 76 0 1 1 0

A.C.ETHNIKOS 9520. 63 0 1 0 0

AC  TAEKWONDO PAPAGOU21. 58 0 1 0 0

Falconteam22. 57 0 1 0 0

ASSOCIATION CLAMARTOISE DE TKD23. 54 0 1 0 0

A.C. NIKH PAIANIAS GLYKON NERON 54 0 1 0 0

ATHLETIC CLUB TAEKWONDO
HWARANG

54 0 1 0 0

ASD Bek Doo San Tkd26. 53 0 1 0 0

CDE SANCHEZ ELEZ-SANABRIA 53 0 1 0 0

UKRAINE TAEKWONDO28. 53 0 0 2 0

TKD Monter29. 51 0 1 0 0

TKD TEAM VILLENEUVE ST GEORGES 51 0 1 0 0

Ac Arion Patras31. 47 0 0 2 0

ROU Team Bulgaria Open 202532. 35 0 0 1 0

Global Martial Arts33. 31 0 0 1 0

Taekwondo Club Galeb 31 0 0 1 0

Athletic Club Menemenis35. 30 0 0 1 0

Taekwondo Club Barin36. 29 0 0 1 0

Tiger's Den Barcellona P.G.37. 27 0 0 1 0

ATHLETIC CLUB TKD TIRNAVOS38. 25 0 0 1 0

Team trophy classification
Bulgaria Open 2025 WT G1/E1

All days- Overall - Juniors
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Macedonian National Team 25 0 0 1 0

RISE CENTER 25 0 0 1 0

NTC - Great Britain41. 24 0 0 1 0

Tremblay AC Taekwondo 24 0 0 1 0

Aerodance PENGUE 24 0 0 1 0

Abay Oblysy (Senior) 24 0 0 1 0

Sport School Nr6 24 0 0 1 0

FAVOURITE 24 0 0 1 0

CSMG Taekwondo47. 23 0 0 1 0

A.S FILIPPOS ALEXANDREIAS 23 0 0 1 0

TK EUROSPED 23 0 0 1 0

ASD Tkd Gold Academy 23 0 0 1 0

CRAZY JUMPERS SPAIN 23 0 0 1 0

DYUSSH 4 KAMENSKOE52. 22 0 0 1 0

KAISARIANI TKD CLUB BULGARIA OPEN
2025

53. 12 0 0 0 0

SC Phoenix54. 8 0 0 0 0

SCUOLA TKD GENOVA 8 0 0 0 0

Kiev Region Team56. 7 0 0 0 0

A.P.C. PERSEAS THESSALONIKI57. 6 0 0 0 0

TKD Avellaneda - SPAIN58. 5 0 0 0 0

G.C. ACHILLEAS EGALEO TKD 5 0 0 0 0

AC Tkd Makedones Elef. Kordeliou 5 0 0 0 0

A.S.SPARTAKOS KOZANIS61. 4 0 0 0 0

SC Gladiator 4 0 0 0 0

TSCP 4 0 0 0 0

A.C. ATHLOFOROS 4 0 0 0 0

TKD Feniks Kik 4 0 0 0 0

TKD.ZMAJ 4 0 0 0 0

Olympic Knin67. 3 0 0 0 0

Atyrau Team (KAZ) 3 0 0 0 0

SC SUNG-RHEE BOTEVGRAD 3 0 0 0 0

TURBO 3 0 0 0 0

AC PELOPIDAS OF ATHENS 3 0 0 0 0

AS THISEAS AIT/NIAS 3 0 0 0 0

POLYDAMAS 3 0 0 0 0

Scuola Tkd Nolano 3 0 0 0 0

Tiger Team Tkd Fabriano 3 0 0 0 0

Team trophy classification
Bulgaria Open 2025 WT G1/E1

All days- Overall - Juniors
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CLUB ELITE RAMOS & BRIGITTE.
MADRID (SPAIN)

3 0 0 0 0

SKYL1NE 3 0 0 0 0

DUSSH Maister Sich - Zaporizhzhia 3 0 0 0 0

AC PROTEAS SERRON 3 0 0 0 0

TKD Mladost 3 0 0 0 0

Bam Chun (Spain) 3 0 0 0 0

Bulgarian Taekwondo Union - Pohion82. 2 0 0 0 0

AMATEUR TAEKWONDO MORFOY 2 0 0 0 0

C.O.M.B Bagneux TKD 2 0 0 0 0

Van Thuyne TKD Team 2 0 0 0 0

AC GAIA 2 0 0 0 0

ASD Taekwondo Beinaschese 2 0 0 0 0

Kobra 2 0 0 0 0

Imperium Pazova 2 0 0 0 0

Taekwondo Club OBELIX 2 0 0 0 0

Åstorp Taekwondo 2 0 0 0 0

GÖKHAN FINDIK TEAM 2 0 0 0 0

NERON 2 0 0 0 0

NICOSIA TAEKWONDO ASSOCIATION
CYP

2 0 0 0 0

GÉNÉRATION TAEKWONDO 2 0 0 0 0

Athletic Club Dafni 2 0 0 0 0

Hong Kong - China Team 2 0 0 0 0

Vukovi 2 0 0 0 0

Taekwondo Team Gitros 2 0 0 0 0

KWON BETANZOS - ESPAÑA 2 0 0 0 0

TC Spartak101. 1 0 0 0 0

Hereya 1 0 0 0 0

Taekwondo Club Avgusta 1 0 0 0 0

Champions Taekwondo 1 0 0 0 0

T.F.C. 1 0 0 0 0

AIANTAS A.C. 1 0 0 0 0

A.C Taekwondo Abelokipon 1 0 0 0 0

A.S. POSEIDONAS ANO TOUMPA 1 0 0 0 0

Monomaxoinigritas 1 0 0 0 0

A.C. Peramatos Iero Vouno 1 0 0 0 0

A.C Fotia 1 0 0 0 0

ASD Tkd Team Solorzano 1 0 0 0 0

Team trophy classification
Bulgaria Open 2025 WT G1/E1

All days- Overall - Juniors
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Pos. Team Teamscore Gold Silver Bronz 4th Pl.

Kwan Sofia 1 0 0 0 0

TK Omega 1 0 0 0 0

Taekwondo Club SAMPION 1 0 0 0 0

TKELIT 1 0 0 0 0

Tian Dao 1 0 0 0 0

ISTANBUL KARTALLARI TAEKWONDO
TEAM

1 0 0 0 0

Dnipro Regional Team 1 0 0 0 0

Khmelnytsk Regional Team 1 0 0 0 0

Gold: 120 Pnts - Silver: 50 Pnts - Bronze: 20 Pnts 4th Place (if not shared 3rd): 0 Pnts
Participation: 1 Pnts - Win: 1 Pnts - Single: 0 Pnts

Points based on:

(...) is a first place without opponent
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Bulgaria Open 2025 WT G1/E1

All days- Overall - Juniors
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Pos. Team Teamscore Gold Silver Bronz 4th Pl.

TKELIT1. 373 3 0 0 0

Herkules2. 323 2 0 3 0

Sport School Nr63. 277 2 0 1 0

SKYL1NE4. 201 1 1 1 0

SCUOLA TKD GENOVA5. 181 1 1 0 0

Georgian National Team6. 153 1 0 1 0

TK EUROSPED7. 150 1 0 1 0

NERON8. 135 0 2 1 0

Khmelnytsk Regional Team9. 133 1 0 0 0

Hereya10. 128 1 0 0 0

AS FILIPPOS GIANNITSON11. 127 1 0 0 0

Macedonian National Team12. 126 1 0 0 0

Proleter Taekwondo Club13. 125 1 0 0 0

Taekwondo Club Galeb 125 1 0 0 0

TCF15. 124 1 0 0 0

C.O.M.B Bagneux TKD16. 123 1 0 0 0

Taekwondo Club  Broj 117. 105 0 2 0 0

SC Phoenix18. 104 0 1 2 0

ATHLISIS EFKARPIAS-GREECE19. 100 0 1 2 0

TAE KWON DO ROI20. 82 0 1 1 0

Falconteam21. 80 0 1 1 0

Taekwondo Club Azija22. 76 0 1 1 0

CONDOR 200023. 58 0 1 0 0

Imperium Pazova 58 0 1 0 0

TKD.ZMAJ25. 56 0 1 0 0

TAEKWONDO NICE ELITE26. 55 0 1 0 0

ATHLETIC CLUB TKD TIRNAVOS27. 54 0 1 0 0

Dnipro Regional Team 54 0 1 0 0

Heimdal Taekwondo Klubb29. 53 0 1 0 0

AC Tkd Makedones Elef. Kordeliou 53 0 1 0 0

SC Gladiator31. 52 0 0 2 0

TURBO32. 50 0 0 2 0

Taekwondo Club SPARTA33. 48 0 0 2 0

A.C.ETHNIKOS 9534. 45 0 0 2 0

NICOSIA TAEKWONDO ASSOCIATION
CYP

35. 28 0 0 1 0

UKRAINE TAEKWONDO 28 0 0 1 0

Taekwondo Club SAMPION37. 25 0 0 1 0

SC AHIL 25 0 0 1 0

Team trophy classification
Bulgaria Open 2025 WT G1/E1

All days- Overall - Cadets
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Pos. Team Teamscore Gold Silver Bronz 4th Pl.

Athletic Club Dafni 25 0 0 1 0

Taekwondo Club Avgusta40. 23 0 0 1 0

TSCP 23 0 0 1 0

ASD Taekwondo Beinaschese 23 0 0 1 0

Kwan Sofia 23 0 0 1 0

Vinnytsya Regional Team 23 0 0 1 0

A.S.SPARTAKOS KOZANIS 23 0 0 1 0

A.S. TAEKWONDO PROMACHOS WTF
ORESTIADAS

23 0 0 1 0

Korio47. 22 0 0 1 0

Taekwondo Club Pegasus 22 0 0 1 0

SC SUNG-RHEE BOTEVGRAD49. 12 0 0 0 0

KWON BETANZOS - ESPAÑA50. 10 0 0 0 0

Vukovi51. 9 0 0 0 0

Taekwondo Fitness NSA52. 8 0 0 0 0

ROU Team Bulgaria Open 202553. 6 0 0 0 0

Champions Taekwondo54. 5 0 0 0 0

Athletic Club Menemenis 5 0 0 0 0

Feniks Bulevar Nis 5 0 0 0 0

Kiev Region Team 5 0 0 0 0

T.F.C.58. 3 0 0 0 0

WT-A Club 3 0 0 0 0

Taekwondo Club OBELIX 3 0 0 0 0

GÖKHAN FINDIK TEAM 3 0 0 0 0

A.P.C. PERSEAS THESSALONIKI 3 0 0 0 0

A.S FILIPPOS ALEXANDREIAS 3 0 0 0 0

Trakiec64. 2 0 0 0 0

AS.AGOGI.PATRAS 2 0 0 0 0

ASD Bek Doo San Tkd 2 0 0 0 0

ASD Sport Village Campania 2 0 0 0 0

Taekwondo Viner Civi 2 0 0 0 0

TKD Avellaneda - SPAIN 2 0 0 0 0

ISTANBUL KARTALLARI TAEKWONDO
TEAM

2 0 0 0 0

DUSSH Maister Sich - Zaporizhzhia 2 0 0 0 0

TSV 1865 Dachau (UKR) 2 0 0 0 0

GÉNÉRATION TAEKWONDO 2 0 0 0 0

AC PROTEAS SERRON 2 0 0 0 0

Leonessa Taekwondo 2 0 0 0 0

Team trophy classification
Bulgaria Open 2025 WT G1/E1

All days- Overall - Cadets
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Pos. Team Teamscore Gold Silver Bronz 4th Pl.

Dream Team 2 0 0 0 0

TK SABAC 2 0 0 0 0

Özer E.V (UKR) 2 0 0 0 0

Pambos Taekwondo79. 1 0 0 0 0

Van Thuyne TKD Team 1 0 0 0 0

TCSR 1 0 0 0 0

A.S.NEAS IONIAS ATTIKIS 1 0 0 0 0

A.C. Attiki Dynami 1 0 0 0 0

ATHLETIC CLUB TAEKWONDO
HWARANG

1 0 0 0 0

AC PELOPIDAS OF ATHENS 1 0 0 0 0

Aerodance PENGUE 1 0 0 0 0

Tiger's Den Barcellona P.G. 1 0 0 0 0

Kobra 1 0 0 0 0

Team Saudi Arabia 1 0 0 0 0

Taekwondo Team Gitros 1 0 0 0 0

CLUB ELITE RAMOS & BRIGITTE.
MADRID (SPAIN)

1 0 0 0 0

CRAZY JUMPERS SPAIN 1 0 0 0 0

Åstorp Taekwondo 1 0 0 0 0

Tian Dao 1 0 0 0 0

Dolphin Team 1 0 0 0 0

Gold: 120 Pnts - Silver: 50 Pnts - Bronze: 20 Pnts 4th Place (if not shared 3rd): 0 Pnts
Participation: 1 Pnts - Win: 1 Pnts - Single: 0 Pnts

Points based on:

(...) is a first place without opponent

Team trophy classification
Bulgaria Open 2025 WT G1/E1

All days- Overall - Cadets
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